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KISAN SARATHI 
 

 
3623. SHRI B.B. PATIL:  

 
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

कृषि और ककसान कल्याण मंत्री  be pleased to state: 

 
(a) whether the Government has launched an Information Communication and 
Technology (ICT) based platform ‘Kisan Sarathi’, if so, the details thereof;  
 
(b) whether this platform will be beneficial for the farmers of the country; and 
 
(c) if so, the details thereof? 
 

 
ANSWER 

 
THE MINISTER OF AGRICUTLRURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

कृषि और ककसान कल्याण मंत्री                         (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

 

(a) Yes, Sir.  Kisan Sarathi is a digital platform to provide latest agricultural technological 
knowledge and advisories. 

 

(b) Yes, Sir. 
 

(c) This digital platform provides direct link between agricultural experts of Krishi Vigyan 
Kendras (KVKs) with farmers of their respective district.  Through this system, need based 
localized agricultural advisories are provided to farmers registered with respective KVKs. 
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